

AGENDA REQUEST FORM

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

	DEPARTMENT	Professional Development Standards & Support	Open Agenda Yes O No
F-3.	CATEGORY	F. OFFICE OF ACADEMICS	
EM No.:	AGENDA ITEM	ITEMS	Time
blic school	MEETING DATE	2018-09-05 10:05 - School Board Operational Meeting	Special Order Request

TITLE:

Broward County Public Schools Professional Learning System 2018/2019 and Master In-service Plan 2018-2019

REQUESTED ACTION:

Approve the Broward County Public Schools Professional Learning System 2018/2019 and Master In-service Plan 2018-2019 (Appendix B).

SUMMARY EXPLANATION AND BACKGROUND:

The Broward County Public Schools Professional Learning System (BCPS PL System) contains the Broward County Schools' rules for awarding in-service and complies with State Statutes, School Board of Education Rules, regulations and policy. The Master In-service Plan, included in the BCPS PL System as Appendix B, defines the rules for awarding in-service consistent with State Statutes and State Board of Education rules awarding in-service credit. FS1012.98 requires the annual approval of the Master In-service Plan by the School Board of Broward County, Florida (SBBC) prior to submission to the Florida Department of Education by October 1st of each year.

SCHOOL BOARD GOALS:

Goal 1: High Quality Instruction	\odot	Goal 2: Continuous Improvement	Ο	Goal 3: Effective Communication
----------------------------------	---------	--------------------------------	---	--

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

There is no financial impact to the District.

EXHIBITS: (List)

(1) Executive Summary_PL System_2018-19	2) BCPSPL System 2018-19		
BOARD ACTION:	SOURCE OF ADDITIONAL INFO		
	Name: Susan Leon-Leigh	Phone: 754-321-5006	
(For Official School Board Records Office Only)	Name: Monica Bianchi		Phone: 754-321-5054
THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW Senior Leader & Title Daniel Gohl - Chief Academics Officer	ARD COUNTY, FLORIDA	Approved In Open Board Meeting On: - By:	
Signature		-	School Board Chair
Electronic Signature			